Socially Engaged Research in Life
Sciences: From Stakeholder
Collaboration to Real-World
Impact

Spring School
13-14.03.2025

https://emu-
ee.zoom.us/{/83578311070?pwd=qta23EADhqgfuZWTyblZ7FtmCinToq6.1

Meeting ID: 835 7831 1070
Passcode: 172103

Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s)
only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or European Research Executive
Agency (REA). Neither the European Union nor the granting authority can be held responsible for them.
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Agenda Day 1 (March 13)

9:00 Welcome and Introduction (Anton Shkaruba, Kalev Sepp, EMU)

9:10 Lecture: Expectations regarding SER and Addressing challenges
and limitations when applying the concept of SER (Arjan de Groot,
MLU)

9.40 Basics about transdisciplinarity and participatory approaches
(Diana Surova, CZU)

10:00 Lecture and discussion: How to create good space for science-
communication at universities (Gordana Vladisavljevic,
EDUCONS)

10:20 Lecture and demonstration: Participatory GIS - purpose,
methods, application (Anne Kull, EMU)

11.00 Break (10 minutes)

11:10 Lecture and demonstration: Participatory GIS - purpose,
methods, application (continued) (Anne Kull, EMU)

12:00 End of the first day and a short wrap up
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00

TRIGGER 9:10 Recap and Outlook

‘ 9:10 Parallel Interactive Sessions:

NNET

e yer’ Academic bridge for engaging Self-assessment tool for socially
municipalities to socially engaging | engaging research (Aleksandra
research (Milan Skolnik & Michael | Rankov, EDUCONS)

Haman, CZU)

10:20 Break (15 minutes )

10:35 Parallel Interactive Sessions:

Socially engaging research for Ecosystem disservices for
biodiversity (Viktoria Takacs, understanding inclusive planning
Pawet Sienkiewicz, PULS) (Anton Shkaruba, EMU)

11:35 Wrap-up (Anton Shkaruba, Diana Surova, Kalev Sepp)

12:00 End of the Spring School
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The Spring School faculty

* Aleksandra Rankov, EDUCONS University, Sremska Kamenica, Serbia, aleksandra.rankov@educons.edu.rs

* Anne Kull, Estonian University of Life Sciences (EMU), Tartu, Estonia, anne.kull@emu.ee

* Anton Shkaruba, Estonian University of Life Sciences (EMU), Tartu, Estonia, Anton.Shkaruba@emu.ee

* Arjan de Groot, Martin-Luther-University Halle-Wittenberg (MLU), Germany, arjan.degroot@outlook.de

 Diana Surova, Czech University of Life Sciences (CZU), Prague, Czechia, surovad@pef.czu.cz

* Gordana Vladisavljevic, EDUCONS University, Sremska Kamenica, Serbia

» Kalev Sepp, Estonian University of Life Sciences (EMU), Tartu, Estonia, Kalev.Sepp@emu.ee

* Michael Haman, Czech University of Life Sciences (CZU), Prague, Czechia, haman@pef.czu.cz

« Milan Skolnik, Czech University of Life Sciences (CZU), Prague, Czechia, skolnikm@pef.czu.cz

« Pawet Sienkiewicz, Poznan University of Life Sciences (PULS), Poznan, Poland

* Viktoria Takacs, Poznan University of Life Sciences (PULS), Poznan, Poland, viktoria.takacs@up.poznan.pl

The Spring School Chair - Kalev Sepp, Estonian University of Life Sciences, Kalev.Sepp@emu.ee

Contact person - Anton Shkaruba, Estonian University of Life Sciences, Anton.Shkaruba@emu.ee

Technical support - Veljo Kabin, Estonian University of Life Sciences, Veljo.Kabin@emu.ee
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